504296607 03/29/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4343288

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| WOLFGANG BREMSER          | 02/22/2017     |
| MARTIN DROLL              | 02/22/2017     |
| OLIVER SEEWALD            | 03/02/2017     |
| EVGENIJA NIESEN-WARKENTIN | 02/24/2017     |
| LARS SCHACHTSIEK          | 02/24/2017     |
| MANUEL TRAUT              | 02/22/2017     |
| NAWEL KHELFALLAH          | 02/23/2017     |
| STEPHANIE GEROLD          | 02/22/2017     |
| ALIAKSANDR FRENKEL        | 02/22/2017     |
| RON EILINGHOFF            | 03/08/2017     |
| DANIEL WASSERFALLEN       | 02/22/2017     |
| VERA SOTKE                | 02/23/2017     |
| MICHAEL SCHWAMB           | 03/08/2017     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CHEMETALL GMBH    |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | TRAKEHNER STR. 3  |
| City:           | FRANKFURT AM MAIN |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY           |
| Postal Code:    | 60487             |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15121998 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (225)343-3076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 225-383-9000

**Email:** dpatty@mcglinchey.com, docket-ip@mcglinchey.com

Correspondent Name: MCGLINCHEY STAFFORD, PLLC
Address Line 1: 301 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

PATENT
REEL: 041787 FRAME: 0774

504296607

| Address Line 4:  | BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801 |  |
|--|------------------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                    | OZ-14014-US                  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | R. ANDREW PATTY II           |  |
| SIGNATURE:   | /R. Andrew Patty II/         |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   | 03/29/2017                   |  |
| Total Attachments: 15                                      |                              |  |
| source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page1.tif |                              |  |
| source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page2.tif |                              |  |

source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page1.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page2.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page3.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page4.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page5.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page6.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page7.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page8.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page10.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page10.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page11.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page12.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page13.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page14.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page14.tif source=OZ-14014-US - Executed Assignment(134514)#page15.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 15/121,998 Filing Date: 26 August 2016

Attorney Docket Number: OZ-14014-US

I/We WOLFGANG BREMSER, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Vossberg 34, 33100 Paderborn, Germany; MARTIN DROLL, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Starenweg 8, 33189 Schlangen, Germany; OLIVER SEEWALD, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Hoppenberg 40, 34431 Marsberg, Germany; EVGENIJA NIESEN-WARKENTIN, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at De-Rode-Weg 1b 10, 59494 Soest, Germany; LARS SCHACHTSIEK, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Im Lichtenfelde 55, 33100 Paderborn, Germany; MANUEL TRAUT, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Auf dem Tigge 3, 59069 Hamm, Germany; MICHAEL SCHWAMB, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Mendelssohnstraße 40, 60325 Frankfurt, Germany; DANIEL WASSERFALLEN, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at, Michael Müller Ring 21, 55128 Mainz, Germany; VERA SOTKE, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Berliner Straße 8, 65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany; ALIAKSANDR FRENKEL, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany Luisenstraße 32, 63067 Offenbach, Germany; RON EILINGHOFF, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Häusergasse 12, 60487 Frankfurt, Germany; STEPHANIE GEROLD, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Blombergerstraße 38, 33102 Paderborn, Germany; NAWEL KHELFALLAH, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany at Niddagaustr. 5, 60489 Frankfurt, Germany, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming me/us as inventor(s), having the above-designated Attorney Docket Number, and entitled:

# PROCESS FOR COATING METALLIC SURFACES OF SUBSTRATES AND ARTICLES COATED BY THIS PROCESS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto CHEMETALL GMBH, having a place of business at Trakehner Str. 3, Frankfurt am Main 60487, Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reisssues, reexaminations and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing ("Patent Rights"); and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

I/we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the Application number and filing date of the above-identified patent application.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and shall become effective as of the patent application's Filing Date first stated above; it being understood that all parties need not sign the same counterpart.

Assignee further hereby accepts and acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and indicates such acceptance by signing in the space provided below.

Inventor: WOLFGANG BREMSER

Inventor: MARTIN DROLL

Printed Name:

Signature: // Co Seewald

Printed Name: Oliver Seewald

Date: O2/03 (20/1)

Witnesses:

1) Signature: MLOOL

Printed Name: DROCE, MHRTIN

2) Signature: Molland Blemse.

Printed Name: Wolfgand Blemse.

Inventor: OLIVER SEEWALD

Attny Docket No. OZ-14614-US Application No. 15/121,998

Signature: Nes. - Oalok
Printed Name: Evgenija Niesen-Warkentin

Date: 24.02.17

Witnesses:

1) Signature: ML Owl
Printed Name: 10066, MHRT 1 N

2) Signature: 10066, Spoold

Printed Name: 10066, Spoold

Inventor: EVGENIJA NIESEN-WARKENTIN

Inventor: LARS SCHACHTSIEK

Signature: A - FALLES
Printed Name: Lars Schachtsick

Date: 14.02-17

Witnesses:

1) Signature: L.L. Dwl.,
Printed Name: DROCK, ALBRILL

Printed Name: Seewald, Oliver

Signature:

Printed Name: Manuel Traut

Date: 27.02, 2017

Witnesses:

1) Signature: Drock, M. D. R. T. R.

2) Signature: Drock, M. D. R. T. R.

Printed Name: Drock, M. D. R. T. R.

Printed Name: Drock, M. D. R. T. R.

1) Signature: Drock, M. D. R. T. R.

2) Signature: Drock, M. D. R. T. R.

Printed Name: Drock, M. D. R. T. R.

Printed Name: Drock, M. D. R. T. R.

Inventor: NAWEL KHELFALLAH

Attny Docket No. OZ-14014-US Application No. 15/121,998

Inventor: STEPHANIE GEROLD

### Attny Docket No. OZ-14014-US Application No. 15/121,998

| Signature: 1 Fierles             |  |  |  |
|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Printed Name: Aliaksandr Frenkel |  |  |  |
| Date: 22 02 17                   |  |  |  |
| Witnesses:                       |  |  |  |
| 1) Signature: Asy Fol            |  |  |  |
| Printed Name: 2 alf Loch         |  |  |  |
| 2) Signature: D. VOULA           |  |  |  |
| Printed Name: Donto Ronizi       |  |  |  |

Inventor: ALIAKSANDR FRENKEL

Attny Docket No. OZ-14014-US Application No. 15/121,998

Inventor: RON EILINGHOFF

Signature: Alas Andrew Printed Name: Ron-Eilinghoff

Date: BOZ / 2

Witnesses:

1) Signature: Alas Andrew And

Signature:
Printed Name: Daniel Wasserfallen

Date: 27.77

Witnesses:

1) Signature: As f Ford

Printed Name: Date Lock

2) Signature: D. Youla

Printed Name: Doroto Roniu

Inventor: DANIEL WASSERFALLEN

Signature: Solle
Printed Name: Vera Sotke

Date: 23. 02. 2017

Witnesses:

1) Signature: 22/2 Cock

Printed Name: 22/2 Cock

2) Signature: 1 Louis

Printed Name: 1 Dovoto, Ronizi

Inventor: VERA SOTKE

Attay Docket No. OZ-14014-US Application No. 15/121,998

Signature:

Printed Name: Michael Schwamb

Date: OK OB 1043

Witnesses:

1) Signature: Printed Name: Rall Cock

2) Signature: Down Vow in

Inventor: MICHAEL SCHWAMB

Aitny Docket No. OZ-14814-US Application No. 15/121,998

| WITNESSES:                  | Assignee: CHEMETALL GMBH       |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Signature: Leage Fel        | Signature: 200 Mile            |
| Printed Name: Ralf Loch     |                                |
|                             | Printed Name: Dr. Franz Uppena |
|                             | Title: Authorized Signatory    |
|                             | Date Signed: <u>27/3/2017</u>  |
| Signature: D. Works         |                                |
| Printed Name: Dorota Ronizi |                                |

PATENT REEL: 041787 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 03/29/2017